OP \$40.00 4409475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albert Russell		04/28/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Just Eat Host A/S	
Street Address:	Lyngbyvej 20	
City:	København Ø	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2100	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4409475	4JUSTEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3039389999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039389999

Email: trademarks@olgip.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ryan

Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16600/006CAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=16600.006CAN FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=16600.006CAN FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=16600.006CAN FULLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005792 FRAME: 0405

900364504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the date executed by both parties (the "Effective Date") by and between ALBERT RUSSELL, an individual having an address at 18931-20th Place West, Lynnwood, WA 98036 USAUSA ("Assignor") and JUST EAT HOST A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark and having an address at Lyngbyvej 20, 2100 København Ø, Denmark ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark "4JUSTEAT", which is registered under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,409,475 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, sell, transfer and set over the Trademark to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- I. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest owned by Assigner in and to the Trademark in the U.S. together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,409,475, including any renewals and extensions of the registration that are or may be secured in connection therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, licensees, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that as of the date hereof Assignor is not a party to nor is bound by any agreement inconsistent with this Assignment, and Assignor has granted no right or license permitting use of the Trademark to a third party or otherwise taken any action to create any lien or encumbrance on the Trademark or to transfer any ownership interest in the Trademark to a third party. Assignor also represents and warrants that it knows of no challenges or suits by third parties against the Trademark.
- 3. Assignor acknowledges that he is the owner of certain domain names, social media user names, and websites using the Trademark, and Assignor agrees to immediately cease use of the Trademark in all forms and on all media and to take such steps as necessary to remove or disable such content on all such media and electronic platforms.
- 4. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take any other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in Assignee the full right, title and interest in the Trademark.

- This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado without regard to conflicts of laws principles.
- This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original, to the same effect as if all signatures were on the same instrument, but all of which taken together form one and the same instrument. Seanned or faxed signatures are valid and enforceable as written evidence of each Party's assent to the terms of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this Assignment to be executed on the dates specified below.

Notary Public State of Washington KYLEN MUNCH My Appointment Expures Feb 11, 2020 By: Albert RUSSELL

By: 2016

STATE OF Washington) ss COUNTY OF Snohomish)

On this 26 day of April, 2016, before me personally appeared Albert Russell, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and being by me duly sworn that he signed the foregoing.

JUST EAT HOST A/S

Name: NILE WLOE

Title: CFO, DIRECTOR

Date: 28th APRIL 2016

Witness

Signature Calles

Name AMAGEL GHNS

Designation PARALEGAL

3